
Colorado (10-19) -vs- Texas Tech (25-3)
03/08/00 at Kansas City, Mo. (Municipal Auditorium)

 
 

 
 
Colorado 60

Texas Tech 76

Date: 03/08/00
Time: 6 p.m.
Attendance: 800
Site: Kansas City, Mo. (Municipal Auditorium)
Referees: Scott Yarbrough, Jan Herke, Cindy Knepp
Notes: Big 12 Tournament - Quarterfinals

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Colorado 29 31 60
Texas Tech 43 33 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Hartshorn, Britt * 37 7-19 0-0 5-6 3-10 13 3 7 5 6 0 19
22 Scott, Sabrina * 40 5-8 1-1 0-0 2-6 8 1 2 5 0 2 11
32 Nightingale, Mandy * 40 3-9 2-3 3-6 0-4 4 3 2 4 0 1 11
21 Roulier, Jenny * 32 4-9 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 4 4 0 2 9
55 Carmann, Kami * 32 3-5 0-0 2-3 1-4 5 3 0 4 0 0 8
30 Spencer, Diana 11 1-3 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 1 2
42 Bohman, Eisha 8 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-54 4-6 10-17 8-28 36 15 16 25 6 6 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 23-54   42.6 % 4-6   66.7 % 10-17   58.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Johnson, Aleah * 35 9-18 0-0 0-2 1-4 5 3 3 2 0 2 18
03 Pharies, Melinda * 35 5-6 4-5 2-2 1-5 6 1 5 3 0 5 16
24 O'Neal, Katrisa * 38 3-13 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 1 7 1 0 2 9
54 Pierson, Plenette * 19 3-7 0-0 3-4 1-4 5 4 0 3 0 2 9
25 Dickerson, Keitha * 33 4-13 0-0 0-0 3-11 14 4 3 4 0 3 8
32 Tarr, Amber 17 4-5 3-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 11
34 Ellison, Tanisha 23 2-5 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 3 1 2 0 0 5
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-67 7-9 9-14 10-30 40 16 20 15 0 14 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 30-67   44.8 % 7-9   77.8 % 9-14   64.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Colorado 29

Texas Tech 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Hartshorn, Britt 37 7-19 0-0 5-6 3-10 13 3 7 5 6 0 19
22 Scott, Sabrina 40 5-8 1-1 0-0 2-6 8 1 2 5 0 2 11
32 Nightingale, Mandy 40 3-9 2-3 3-6 0-4 4 3 2 4 0 1 11
21 Roulier, Jenny 32 4-9 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 4 4 0 2 9
55 Carmann, Kami 32 3-5 0-0 2-3 1-4 5 3 0 4 0 0 8
30 Spencer, Diana 11 1-3 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 1 2
42 Bohman, Eisha 8 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 23-54 4-6 10-17 8-28 36 15 16 25 6 6 60
42.6 % 66.7 % 58.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Johnson, Aleah 35 9-18 0-0 0-2 1-4 5 3 3 2 0 2 18
3 Pharies, Melinda 35 5-6 4-5 2-2 1-5 6 1 5 3 0 5 16
24 O'Neal, Katrisa 38 3-13 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 1 7 1 0 2 9
54 Pierson, Plenette 19 3-7 0-0 3-4 1-4 5 4 0 3 0 2 9
25 Dickerson, Keitha 33 4-13 0-0 0-0 3-11 14 4 3 4 0 3 8
32 Tarr, Amber 17 4-5 3-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 11
34 Ellison, Tanisha 23 2-5 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 3 1 2 0 0 5
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 30-67 7-9 9-14 10-30 40 16 20 15 0 14 76
44.8 % 77.8 % 64.3 %



Second Half Box Score
Colorado 31

Texas Tech 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Hartshorn, Britt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Scott, Sabrina 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Nightingale, Mandy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Roulier, Jenny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Carmann, Kami 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Spencer, Diana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Bohman, Eisha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Johnson, Aleah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Pharies, Melinda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 O'Neal, Katrisa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Pierson, Plenette 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Dickerson, Keitha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Tarr, Amber 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Ellison, Tanisha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


